4/350 Siemens FI 01 · 2016
Level Measurement
Continuous level measurement - Capacitance transmitters
SITRANS LC500
4
■ Overview
SITRANS LC500 is an inverse frequency shift capacitance level
or interface transmitter for extreme and critical process condi-

person. For more information, please visit
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Please add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order
code(s).
Insertion length, specify in plain text: Y01: to mm
(Includes measuring range plus cable extension) -
see dimensional information on page 4/368
Y01
Active shield/cable extension length, specify in
plain text [min. length is 50 mm (2 inch), max.
length is 5 500 mm (216.54 inch)]: Y02: to mm (see
dimensional information on page 4/368)
Y02
Stainless steel tag [69 x 50 mm (2.71 x 1.97 inch)]:
Measuring-point number/identification
(max. 27 characters) specify in plain text
Y15
Manufacturer's test certificate M to DIN 55350,
Part 18 and to ISO 9000
C11
Inspection Certificate Type 3.1 per EN 10204 C12
Operating Instructions Article No.
English 7ML1998-5GE04
German 7ML1998-5GE33
Note: The Operating Instructions should be
ordered as a separate line item on the order.
All literature is available to download for free, in a
range of languages, at http://www.siemens.com/
processinstrumentation/documentation
This device is shipped with the Siemens Level and
Weighing manual DVD containing the ATEX Quick
Start and Operating Instructions library.
Selection and Ordering data Article No.
Accessories
General Purpose
1/2" NPT General Purpose Cable Entry IP68/IP69K
NEMA6, -40 ... +100 °C (-40 ... +212 °F),
cable size 6 ... 12 mm (0.236 ... 0.472 inch)
7ML1830-1JA
M20 x 1.5 General Purpose Cable Entry IP68/IP69K
NEMA6, -40 ... +100 °C (-40 ... +212 °F),
cable size 7 ... 12 mm (0.275 ... 0.472 inch)
7ML1830-1JC
Hazardous Locations
1/2" NPT EMC rated Cable Gland: Dust Ignition Proof,
Flameproof Exd, and Increased Safety ATEX II 2 GD
ExtD A21 (Zone 1, Zone 2, Zone 21, Zone 22, and in
Gas Groups IIA, IIB and IIC) -60 ... +80 °C IP66, IP67,
IP68, NEMA4X, cable sizes 5.5 ... 12 mm
(0.216 ... 0.472 inch)
7ML1830-1JB
M20 EMC rated Cable Gland: Dust Ignition Proof,
Flameproof Exd, and Increased Safety ATEX II 2 GD
ExtD A21 (Zone 1, Zone 2, Zone 21, Zone 22, and in
Gas Groups IIA, IIB and IIC) -60 ... +80 °C IP66, IP67,
IP68, NEMA4X, cable sizes 5.5 ... 12 mm
(0.216 ... 0.472 inch)
7ML1830-1JD
Transmitter, MSP 2002-1, 330 PF1) 7ML1830-1JP
Transmitter, MSP 2002-2, 3 300 PF1) 7ML1830-1JQ
Transmitter, MSP 2002-3, 6 600 PF (used with
conductive fluids and probe lengths > 10 000 mm)1)
7ML1830-1JR
SITRANS RD100, loop powered display -